900511834 08/20/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM537403 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900504383

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELL FAMILY ENTERPRISES, LLC		08/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creating Technology LLC		
Street Address:	1724 Silvergate Road		
City:	Fort Collins		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80526		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4465130	THERMALSTRIKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9706727884

Email: creating.technology@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Lindsey
Address Line 1: 1724 silvergate Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80526

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D Lindsey

SIGNATURE: /Michael D Lindsey/

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ThermalStrike Assignment - Updated 8-20-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900511834 REEL: 006724 FRAME: 0519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 20TH day of August, 2019, by Bell Family Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Illinois having its principal place of business at 530 Westley Road, Glencoe, IL 60022 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark identified as:

ThermalStrike USPTO serial number 85895956 / Registration Number 4465130

A kit for the eradication or treatment of bed bugs comprised of a box in the nature of a heating chamber and heating unit, namely, an electric heater.

WHEREAS, Creating Technology, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Colorado having its principal place of business at 1724 Silvergate Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, per terms set forth by the Transfer Agreement between Parties dated April 19, 2019, Assignor has assigned and transferred unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigner has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as per the date first written above.

BELL FAMILY ENTERPRISE

By (signature):

Mr. Tames Bell

Owner

Date: AMB 29 2019

CREATING TECHNOLOGY

By (signature): //

Michael Lindsey

Managing Member

Date: Ar. 20. 2019

CONFIDENTIAL
Page 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006724 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 08/20/2019